

Listed on 07.08.2014
Before Court No.
Item No.

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 29997/2010

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for Condonation of delay in filing Additional Documents)

Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited ...Petitioner
Versus

M.M. Sharma & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.10.2013 alongwith connected matters, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Delay condoned.

Mr. Agrawala prays for some time to file some additional documents. Six weeks' time is granted finally to do the needful."

It is submitted that the as directed above, counsel for the petitioner has on 22.11.2013 filed Additional Document alongwith Application for condonation of delay in filing additional documents (barred by time by 7 days) (registered as I.A. No. 3) and the same has been included in SLP Paper Books.

Service is already complete.

The matter alongwith application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 06th DAY OF AUGUST, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:

Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.